Rudra Gas Enterprise Limited

Reg. Office: B-702, The Capital Building, Science City Road, opp.

Hetarth Party Plot, Ahmedabad - 380060 Gujarat

Email: rudragasenterprise@gmail.com, rudra.paldi@gmail.com

Website: www.rudragasenterprise.com

(M)+91 70699 95994

CIN L40104GJ2015PLC084419



07/01/2025

The Secretary
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001.

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Code No. 544121

Sub: Intimation of Bagging/Receiving of orders/contracts

In compliance with Regulation 30 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, We would like to voluntarily inform you that Rudra Gas Enterprise Limited ('the Company') has received an order dated 7th January, 2025 in the Normal / ordinary course of business from Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited, details of which are mentioned below:

Name of the entity awarding the	Bharat Petroleum Corporation Limited
order(s)/contract(s)	
Significant terms and conditions of	Pipeline laying from Mahicha Mirganj Bypass
order(s)/contract(s) awarded in brief	to Mohamadpur Gopalganj & Arar Gopalganj
	to Arya Petroleum BPCL including associated
	works.
Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been	Domestic Entity
awarded by domestic/ international entity	
Nature of order(s) / contract(s)	Pipeline laying
Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s)	Twelve (12) Months i.e., Eleven (11) months
is to be executed	for mechanical completion and One (01)
	month for commissioning
Value in terms of consideration or size of the	INR 13,67,16,511/- (Rs. Thirteen Crore Sixty
order(s)/contract(s)	Seven Lakh Sixteen Thousand Five Hundred
	Eleven Only)
Whether the promoter/ promoter group /	No
group companies have any interest in the	
entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)?	
If yes, nature of interest and details thereof	
Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall	No
within related party transactions? If yes,	
whether the same is done at "arm's length	

Rudra Gas Enterprise Limited

Reg. Office: B-702, The Capital Building, Science City Road, opp.

Hetarth Party Plot, Ahmedabad - 380060 Gujarat

Email: rudragasenterprise@gmail.com, rudra.paldi@gmail.com

Website: www.rudragasenterprise.com

(M)+91 70699 95994

CIN L40104GJ2015PLC084419



For, Rudra Gas Enterprise Limited

Mr. Kush Sureshbhai Patel

Managing Director

DIN: 07257552